
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 280


asked on Thursday, 2 March 2017


DR ROWAN ASKED THE MINISTER FOR ENVIRONMENT AND HERITAGE
PROTECTION AND MINISTER FOR NATIONAL PARKS AND THE GREAT
BARRIER REEF (HON DR S MILES)——

QUESTION:

With reference to damage mitigation permits for culling and dispersal of wildlife—

Will the Minister advise, for each of the last three financial years in relation to crocodiles, how many (a) applications have been made, (b) permits have been granted and (c) crocodiles have been culled under these permits?

ANSWER:

(a) Nil
(b) Nil, as no applications were made.
(c) Nil, as no applications were made.

